

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2015*

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary. ... Appellant/Applicant.

V/s.

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod and Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Jessy Joseph i/b. R.D. Suryawanshi for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Sandesh Deshpande for the Respondent 1.

Mr. Mahendra Agavekar i/b. Mandar Limaye for Respondent 2.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

03 August, 2016.

P.C. :-

By order dated 21 April 2015, the Appeal is to be disposed of finally at the stage of admission and questions of law have been framed. The learned Counsel for the parties seek time to prepare compilation of the Judgments. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 24 August 2016.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)