

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ....Petitioner

V/S

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod And Anr. ....Respondent

None present For Petitioner.

Mandar Limaye Respondent No. 2 Sandesh Deshpande

Respondent No. 1 For Respondent

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 24th August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand  
over to 07/09/2016.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**