

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ....Appellant

V/S

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod And Anr. ....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 707 OF 2015

In

SECOND APPEAL 312 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ....Applicant

V/S

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod And Anr. ....Respondent

G S Jadhav i/b Raju Digamber Suryawanshi For Appellant

Bhavesh Magam i/b Sandesh Deshpande Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 27th September, 2016**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 04/10/2016.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**