

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.312 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ... Appellant
Vs
Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod and Anr. ... Respondents
...
Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi for the Appellant.
Mr. Sandesh Deshpande for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : JUNE 7, 2019

P.C. :

That in view of the order dated 21st April, 2015, office is directed to list the Second Appeal on final hearing board from the week commencing from 22nd July, 2019 as per its turn.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)