

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015**

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Anand Mishra i/b. Mr. Ashok Saraogi for Appellant.

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Uttam Singh Rathod a/w. Mr. Ayush Pasbola i/b. Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 20th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he needs time to reconstruct his brief. Learned counsel for the Corporation submits that he would supply a copy of the second appeal to the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. By way of last chance, list the second appeal High on Board on 18th February 2025, under the caption for 'admission'.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date. If the second appeal is not argued on merits, the same will be dismissed for non prosecution on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)