

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015**

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary

.....Appellant

Vs.

Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod and anr

.....Respondents

Mr. Zia Mustafa a/w Mr. Milind Rawat Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w Mr. Uttam Singh Rathore for respondent
no. 1

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Mandar Limaye for respondent no. 2

IRESH
MASHAL

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2025

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.20
19:35:53
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel who appears for the appellant submits that he has been recently briefed in the second appeal and he needs time to prepare.

2. The second appeal was adjourned by way of last chance with a clarification that no further adjournment will be granted.

3. By way of last chance, list the second appeal on 10th March 2025.
4. If the second appeal is not argued on 10th March 2025, it will be dismissed for non prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]