

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2015

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ... Appellant
Vs.
Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod ... Respondents
and Another

Mr. Z. Mustafa a/w. Mr. Milind Rawat for the Appellant.

Mr. Prathamesh Sawant i/b. Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. Shreeram Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Uttam Singh Rathore for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant points out that notice for final disposal is already issued on the question of law framed by order dated 21st April 2025.

2. List the appeal for final disposal at admission stage on 30th April 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]