

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2015**

Smt. Usha Dattatray Choudhary ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Balwantsingh Shivsingh Rathod ... Respondents  
and Another

Mr. Milind Vilas Rawool a/w. Ziaul Mustafa for the Appellant.  
Mr. Mandar Limaye for the Respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

In view of the earlier orders, list the second appeal on 11<sup>th</sup> June 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Final Disposal at Admission Stage".

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**